07-08-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P 10 85	02490738 <b>▼</b> ▼
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Group, Inc.	Name: ASML US, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 101 Metro Drive, Suite 400
○ Corporation-State Delaware     ○ Other	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: 95110
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A Application number(a) or notest number(a):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	D. Trademark Degistration No.(a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/488206	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and/or
Name:_Terri Y. Chen/John L. Slafsky	registrations involved: 1
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<del></del>	8. Deposit account number:
	23-2415
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Tefri Y. Chen  5/14/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20234

00000153 232415 07/07/2003 GTON11

Washington, D.C. 20231





May 14, 2003

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

**Re:** Recordation of Change of Name

**MARK:** 

SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.

Serial No.:

75/488206

Applicant:

Silicon Valley Group, Inc.

Filing Date:

May 20, 1998

Dear Director:

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record against the above identified trademark the change of name of Silicon Valley Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation to ASML US, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

The Director is authorized to charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23-2415 for the recording of this change of name.

Please return the change of name recordation papers with the stamped reel and frame numbers to us at the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding this matter should be directed to:

Trademark Docket
Terri Y. Chen
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94307

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Professional Corporation

Terri Y. Chen

Enclosure

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0300